that the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, have, 
inter-alia, considered and approved the following: 

1. Increase in Authorised Share Capital and subsequent amendment to Memorandum of 
Association (MoA); 

The existing Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Crores Only), divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each. 

In this regard, the Board of Directors have approved an increase in the Authorised Share 
Capital TO Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) divided into 3,00,00,000 (Three 
Crore) Equity Shares of Rs.